D19.1 to read: The Contractor shall achieve Substantial Performance within one hundred (100) 
consecutive Working Days of the commencement of the Work as specified in D18.  

Revise: D20.1 to read: The Contractor shall achieve Total Performance within one hundred and fifteen (115) 
consecutive Working Days of the commencement of the Work as specified in D18.  

Revise: D21.1 to read: If the Contractor fails to achieve Substantial Performance in accordance with the Contract 
by the day fixed herein for Substantial Performance, the Contractor shall pay the City two